Call for proposals:
Selection year:

List of selected projects

EACEA/22/2017
2018

Development - Single Project - Animation
Application deadline: 19/04/2018

Reference

Maximum EU

% co-

N number Country Applicant organisation Project title grant € g
1 603665 HR |RECI RCLE d.o.o. Little Who Who 60.000,00| 100%
2 603706 BE |LABOITE...PRODUCTIONS Yuku et la fleur d'Himalaya 60.000,00| 100%
3 603712 RO |SC. APARTE S.R.L THE FAUN 60.000,00| 100%
4 603723 SE |LEE FILM STOCKHOLM AB The Ape Star (working title) 60.000,00| 100%
5 603760 FR |CROSS RIVER PRODUCTIONS WILL SAISON 2 60.000,00| 100%
6 603786 IE THE CARTOON SALOON LIMITED Silly Sundays 60.000,00| 100%
7 603802 FR |SPECIAL TOUCH STUDIOS Allah n'est pas Obligé 60.000,00| 100%
8 603818 DE [Ella Filmproduktion GmbH The Last Whale Singer 60.000,00( 100%
9 603823 ES ge;”a”do A0S S SEEEs CIMEMEg SRS, |\ e crner T2 EIANS PLAVER 60.000,00| 100%
10 603845 DE |brave new work GmbH PETERCHENS MONDFAHRT 60.000,00| 100%
11 603946 NO |Den siste skilling AS Richard the Stork 2 60.000,00{ 100%
12 603978 RS |VIKTORIJA FILM D.O.O. Twice Upon a Time 60.000,00| 100%
720.000,00
Call for proposals: EACEA/22/2017 Development - Single Project - Creative Documentary
Selection year: 2018 Application deadline: 19/04/2018
o Reference : L : : Maximum EU | % co-
N number Country Applicant organisation Project title grant € funding
13 603677 DE PIER 53 Filmproduktion Carsten Rau und Hauke MONOBLOCK 25.000,00| 100%
Wendler GbR
14 603689 RO |Manifest Film Home / Acasa 25.000,00| 100%
15 603731 FR |Kuiv SA Goulag une histoire soviétique 25.000,00{ 100%
TRAMAL FILMS, ZAVOD ZA KULTURNE .
! 0,
16 603752 Sl DEJAVNOSTI Nun of your business 25.000,00{ 100%
17 603757 SE |Cinenic Film My Friend Ramona 25.000,00{ 100%
18 603766 FR |Temps noir Kubrick par Kubrick 25.000,00| 100%




INSTITUT ZA TRANSMEDIJSKI DIZAJN - ZAVOD

. . 0
19 603835 Sl ZA UMETNISKO USTVARJANJE Twin Marilyn 25.000,00| 100%
20| 603857 IT '\P/'i'crﬁrgfme Film s.n.c. di Valerio Moser e Andreas gy valley Rising 25.000,00 100%
21 603860 ES |Lukimedia, s.I. POSTWAR ALBUMS 25.000,00| 100%
22 603888 T DOC ART SRL PELICULAY PAPEL - Cinema and revolution in the 25.000.00| 100%
Cuban Graphics
23 603902 PT |FRMG, LDA A History of the Film Spectator 25.000,00{ 100%
24 603908 RS [Wake Up doo Novi Sad Aunts 25.000,00{ 100%
25 603920 BE |Las Belgas Irag's Invisible Beauty 25.000,00{ 100%
26 603956 HU [M&M Film Kift. Beauty of the Beast 25.000,00| 100%
27 603959 SE |BACKFLIP MEDIA AB MEN WHO SING 25.000,00| 100%
ARKANA SPOLKA Z OGRANICZONA .
0,
28 603982 PL ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA Planet Copernicus 25.000,00] 100%
29 604012 IT Onirica Srl Caronte / Charon 25.000,00f 100%
30 604015 NL Doxy B.V. Here we move, here we groove 25.000,00] 100%
31 604019 PL GRANIZA Jacob Dammas Mr Jan and His 40 Girls 25.000,00f 100%
475.000,00
Call for proposals: EACEA/22/2017 Development - Single Project - Fiction
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N number Country Applicant organisation Project title i funding
32 602903 CzZ |8HEADS PRODUCTIONS SRO The Pack (aka Smecka aka Vicata aka Cubs) 30.000,00| 100%
33 602935 IS Nimbus Iceland ehf. ECHO 30.000,00| 100%
34 603650 CZ |FILM KOLEKTIV SRO Money from Hitler 30.000,00| 100%
35 603664 RS |KINEMATOGRAFSKA KUCA DOO BEOGRAD Regret 30.000,00| 100%
36 603697 SE |ATMO MEDIA NETWORK AB Al-Azhar 50.000,00| 100%
37 603702 DE |CALA Filmproduktion GmbH CLANDESTINE 50.000,00] 100%
38 603704 ES |WANDA VISION SA KANADA 50.000,00| 100%
39 603708 UK |Enlightenment Productions Limited Polarized 50.000,00{ 100%
40 603733 IT Nefertiti Film s.r.l. Small Body 30.000,00{ 100%
41 603751 Sl December, Zavod za kulturne dejavnosti Inventory 30.000,00{ 100%
42 603772 ES |LASTOR MEDIA SL SURO 30.000,00| 100%




43 603794 LT IN SCRIPT Funny and Sad Life of George 50.000,00{ 100%
44 603799 FR |bathysphere 10 000 nuits dans la jungle 50.000,00{ 100%
45 603805 UK |Wildgaze Films Ltd DARK MATTER 50.000,00| 100%
46 603806 Sl SENCA STUDIO, Zavod za kulturne dejavnosti THE BEANIE 30.000,00{ 100%
a7 603819 IE South Wind Blows That They May Face the Rising Sun 50.000,00{ 100%
48 603826 UK |POORHOUSE INTERNATIONAL LTD LE DIABLE AU CORPS 50.000,00| 100%
49 603827 Sl ?)E?ECNC(;)ASI?FAI\ ZL?l\J/SEIE:I\ AP\( ULTURNE The bullet and the bell 50.000,00| 100%
50 603834 Cz |Black Balance, s.r.o. Nobody likes me 30.000,00{ 100%
51 603856 PT |BEACTIVE, PRODUCOES INTERACTIVAS SA No Filter 50.000,00| 100%
52 603862 DE ROHFILM FACTORY GMBH The Postman 50.000,00] 100%
53 603863 RO |ALIEN FILM SRL SIMIN DONA 30.000,00| 100%
54 603877 IT Propaganda ltalia SRL PIOVE 50.000,00{ 100%
P.P. PRODUCTIONS-PANAGIOTA
55 603881 EL PANAGIOTOPOULOU 40 DAYS 30.000,00| 100%
56 603885 RS [Dart film & video d.o.o. The Myth of a Real Man 30.000,00{ 100%
57 603892 IT JOLEFILM SRL EFFETTO DOMINO 50.000,00| 100%
58 603895 DE |DESERT FLOWER FILMPRODUKTION GMBH Thabo - Detektiv und Gentleman - Der Nashornfall 50.000,00] 100%
59 603896 DE [Junafilm UG Desire of the Prey 30.000,00{ 100%
60 603897 EL KAKES PAREES BAD CROWD SIX NIGHTS ON THE ACROPOLIS 30.000,00] 100%
61 603905 DE |Belle Epoque Films GmbH LEA UND DER TRAUMBAUM 50.000,00| 100%
62 603906 LV  |Baltic Pine Films Itd Tiger Martindale's Survival Experts 30.000,00| 100%
63 603911 IT 9.99 Films Srl SUMMER OF 81 30.000,00| 100%
64 603912 SE NORDISK FILM PRODUCTION SVERIGE AB Charter 50.000,00] 100%
65 603914 FR |LES FILMS DU CAP SAS LUNE 50.000,00| 100%
66 603917 DE |enigma film GmbH How the Soldier repairs the Gramophone 50.000,00| 100%
67 603929 NO |FANTEFILM FIKSJON AS The War Sailors 50.000,00| 100%
68 603939 SE |Unlimited Stories AB Barbarotti 50.000,00{ 100%
69 603941 FR |MANDRA FILMS EMPIRE 50.000,00| 100%
70 603944 ES |VIALACTEAFILMES, S.L. AURA 1964 50.000,00| 100%
71 603950 NO |MISO FILM NORGE AS VARSLEREN (The Whistleblower) 50.000,00| 100%
72 603966 SE |Way Creative Films AB Breaking Surface 50.000,00| 100%
73 603977 NL  |Submarine Film B.V. HUMAN BEASTS - COBRA 50.000,00| 100%
74 603988 DE |DETAILFILM GMBH IRON BOX 50.000,00| 100%




| 75 | 604009 DK |MISO FILM APS OPERATION CARTHAGE 50.000,00| 100%

1.880.000,00



Creative Europe MEDIA - Applications by country

Development of Audiovisual Content - Single Project

Call for proposals EACEA/22/2017 - deadline April 19, 2018

Applications
Round of Country | Applications | proposed for | Success
Action Code [ Selection Applicant country code received funding rate
DEVSPFIC 2 Albania AL 3
DEVSPANI 2 Austria AT 1
DEVSPDOC 2 Austria AT 2
DEVSPFIC 2 Austria AT 2
DEVSPFIC 2 Bosnia and Herzegovina BA 4
DEVSPANI 2 Belgium BE 5 1 20%
DEVSPDOC 2 Belgium BE 3 1 33%
DEVSPFIC 2 Belgium BE 6
DEVSPDOC 2 Bulgaria BG 2
DEVSPFIC 2 Bulgaria BG 4
DEVSPANI 2 Czech Republic cz 1
DEVSPDOC 2 Czech Republic cz 4
DEVSPFIC 2 Czech Republic cz 9 3 33%
DEVSPANI 2 Germany DE 2 2 100%
DEVSPDOC 2 Germany DE 2 1 50%
DEVSPFIC 2 Germany DE 18 7 39%
DEVSPANI 2 Denmark DK 2
DEVSPDOC 2 Denmark DK 1
DEVSPFIC 2 Denmark DK 2 1 50%
DEVSPDOC 2 Estonia EE 2
DEVSPFIC 2 Estonia EE 1
DEVSPDOC 2 Greece EL 1
DEVSPFIC 2 Greece EL 5 2 40%
DEVSPANI 2 Spain ES 7 1 14%
DEVSPDOC 2 Spain ES 10 1 10%
DEVSPFIC 2 Spain ES 24 3 13%
DEVSPDOC 2 Finland FI 1
DEVSPFIC 2 Finland FI 5
DEVSPANI 2 France FR 5 2 40%
DEVSPDOC 2 France FR 5 2 40%
DEVSPFIC 2 France FR 17 3 18%
DEVSPANI 2 Croatia HR 1 1 100%
DEVSPDOC 2 Croatia HR 4
DEVSPFIC 2 Croatia HR 3
DEVSPANI 2 Hungary HU 1
DEVSPDOC 2 Hungary HU 1 1 100%
DEVSPFIC 2 Hungary HU 3
DEVSPANI 2 Ireland IE 5 1 20%
DEVSPDOC 2 Ireland IE 2
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Italy
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Lithuania
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Luxembourg
Latvia
Latvia
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former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia

former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia

Netherlands
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Norway
Norway
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Poland
Poland
Poland
Portugal
Portugal
Romania
Romania
Romania
Serbia
Serbia
Serbia
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Slovenia
Slovenia

Slovakia

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
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Creative Europe MEDIA - Level of demand by country

Development of Audiovisual Content - Single Project

Call for proposals EACEA/22/2017 - deadline April 19, 2018

Application Country ant requested [Grant awarded Success
Action Code round Applicant country code (€) rate
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Albania

Austria

Austria

Austria

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Bulgaria
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Germany
Germany
Germany
Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
Estonia

Estonia

Greece

Greece

Spain

Spain

Spain

Finland

Finland

France

France

France

Croatia

Croatia

Croatia

Hungary

AT
AT
AT
BA
BE
BE
BE
BG
BG
Ccz
Ccz
Ccz
DE
DE
DE
DK
DK
DK
EE
EE
EL
EL
ES
ES
ES
Fl
Fl
FR
FR
FR
HR
HR
HR
HU

90.000,00
60.000,00
50.000,00
100.000,00
140.000,00
300.000,00
75.000,00
260.000,00
50.000,00
120.000,00
60.000,00
100.000,00
350.000,00
120.000,00
50.000,00
820.000,00
120.000,00
25.000,00
100.000,00
50.000,00
30.000,00
25.000,00
170.000,00
420.000,00
250.000,00
1.100.000,00
25.000,00
230.000,00
300.000,00
125.000,00
770.000,00
60.000,00
100.000,00
90.000,00
60.000,00

60.000,00
25.000,00

90.000,00
120.000,00
25.000,00
330.000,00

50.000,00

60.000,00
60.000,00
25.000,00
130.000,00

120.000,00
50.000,00
150.000,00
60.000,00

20%
33%

26%
100%
50%
40%

50%

35%
14%
10%
12%

40%

40%

19%
100%
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Hungary
Hungary
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
Iceland
Italy

Italy

Italy
Lithuania
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Latvia
Latvia

Latvia

former Yugoslav Republic of

Macedonia

former Yugoslav Republic of

Macedonia
Netherlands
Netherlands
Norway
Norway
Norway
Poland
Poland
Poland
Portugal
Portugal
Romania
Romania
Romania
Serbia
Serbia
Serbia
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Slovenia
Slovenia

Slovakia

United Kingdom

MK

MK
NL
NL
NO
NO
NO
PL
PL
PL
PT
PT
RO
RO
RO
RS
RS
RS
SE
SE
SE
Sl
SI
SK
UK

25.000,00
150.000,00
300.000,00

50.000,00
150.000,00

30.000,00
360.000,00
400.000,00
840.000,00

60.000,00

80.000,00

50.000,00

60.000,00

25.000,00
210.000,00

25.000,00

60.000,00
50.000,00
250.000,00
60.000,00
25.000,00
250.000,00
240.000,00
75.000,00
140.000,00
50.000,00
180.000,00
120.000,00
125.000,00
110.000,00
120.000,00
100.000,00
190.000,00
120.000,00
100.000,00
430.000,00
50.000,00
170.000,00
25.000,00
360.000,00

25.000,00

60.000,00

50.000,00
30.000,00

75.000,00
160.000,00

50.000,00

30.000,00

25.000,00
50.000,00
60.000,00

100.000,00

50.000,00

25.000,00
50.000,00
60.000,00
25.000,00
30.000,00
60.000,00
25.000,00
60.000,00
60.000,00
50.000,00
200.000,00
50.000,00
110.000,00

100%

20%

33%
100%

19%
19%

63%

14%

50%
20%
100%

40%

67%

50%
28%
50%
20%
27%
50%
25%
32%
50%
50%
47%
100%
65%



DEVSPDOC 2 United Kingdom UK 75.000,00
DEVSPFIC 2 United Kingdom UK 860.000,00 150.000,00 17%
Total:| 13.945.000,00 = 3.075.000,00  22%
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